## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1385

Page 1, line 3, after "training" insert "; and to provide an appropriation"

Page 2, line 3, replace "<u>may include</u>" with "<u>includes</u>", replace the first underscored semicolon with "<u>and</u>", and replace "<u>; communication skills, including</u>" with "<u>. Soft skill training for</u> <u>supervisors and management staff is authorized and includes communication,</u> <u>teamwork, and supervisory skills.</u>"

Page 2, remove lines 4 and 5

Page 2, after line 17, insert:

"SECTION 3. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$500,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to job service North Dakota for the purpose of developing a skills training program under section 1 of this Act, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2007, and ending June 30, 2009."

Renumber accordingly